
STAFF LIAISON(S):
Lauren Durkin

MEMBERS:
Albert Yakel Chuck Altvater
Term(s): 2022-2024; 2025-2027 Term(s): 2021-2023; 2024-2026
President, Collings & Associates, LLC Fire Insp/Prof Dvlpt Unit Chf, CO Div of Fire 
Ventura, CA Lakewood, CO
alyakel@collingsandassociates.com chuck.altvater@state.co.us

Hershel Holcomb Neil Hutzol
Term(s): 2024-2026 Term(s): 2021-2023; 2024-2026
Deputy Director - Bldg & Insp, City of Tuscaloosa Fire Plans Checker, Clark County FD
Tuscaloosa, AL Las Vegas, NV
ghholcombs8570@charter.net neil.hutzol@clarkcountynv.gov

Richard Soltis Vincent Anderson
Term(s): 2021-2023; 2024-2026 Term(s): 2021-2023; 2024-2026
Fire Protection Insp, Ewing Township Fire Marshal, City of Redlands
Hamilton, NJ Redlands, CA
rsoltis@ewingnj.org director@ca-fsc.com

Robert Perez Placeholder
Term(s): 2024-2026 Term(s):
City of Glendale Fire Dept Placeholder
Glendale, AZ Placeholder
robert.perez@peoriaaz.gov Placeholder

Placeholder
Term(s):
Placeholder
Placeholder
Placeholder

Commercial Fire Alarm EDC
2025 Committee Membership


	Commercial Fire Alarm

